
What do you think about
the designs for Coleraine

Leisure Centre?

Easy Read



About this Survey

If wet play or a sports hall is
more important?

What type of activities you
would like to see in the
new leisure centre?

The Council wants to know: 

If Coleraine Leisure Centre
should be improved?

How important health &
wellbeing support is to
you?
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Other

Question 2: What is your age?

Question 1: Is it OK for Council to
use your answers?

Yes - go to Question 2
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About You & Your Leisure Habits

No - go to the end of the survey

Question 3: What is your gender?

Male

Female

Prefer not to say



Less than once a month

Question 5: What is the first part of
your postcode?

Question 4: Do you have a disability
of health conditions which limits
your ability to be active?

Yes 
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About You & Your Leisure Habits

No 

Question 6: How often do you use
leisure or sports facilities?

More than once a week

One to Three time a month

Once a week

Prefer not to say

Never - go to Question 8
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Other

Question 7: What activities do you
take part in the most? 

Gym/Fitness training

About You & Your Leisure Habits

Group exercise classes (e.g.
yoga, spin, dance)

Swimming

Team sports (e.g. football,
netball, basketball)

Individual sports (e.g.
badminton, squash, tennis)

Outdoor activities (e.g. walking,
running, cycling)

Health & Wellbeing programmes
(e.g. nutrition advice, mental
health support)

Select all that apply
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Question 8: How likely are you to
use a new leisure centre? 

Very likely

About You & Your Leisure Habits

Quite likely

Not sure

Unlikely

Thinking About the Leisure Centre
Question 9: Should leisure centre
be replaced?

Yes 

No 

Not sure



Indoor sports facilities, halls

Question 10: Rank from most
important, what the focus of leisure
centre should be?
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Gym Space & Gym Product

Health Suite

Swimming 

Improved accessibility

Thinking About the Leisure Centre

Wet play

Soft play

Fitness & Wellness programmes

Youth & School programmes

Improved outdoor activity areas

Investing in eco-friendly
buildings

Rank from 1 to 11



Group exercise studios

Question 11: Rank from most
important, what the facilities should
be included?
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Children’s play facilities 

Learner pool

Swimming pool 

Health & wellbeing support
rooms (e.g. therapy rooms)

Thinking About the Leisure Centre

Gym/ fitness suite

Community & social spaces

Sports hall (e.g. basketball,
badminton, netball)

Wet play facilities (splash zone,
water slides)

Rank from 1 to 9



Yes

Question 12: Rank from in order of
important, the two designs?

9

Core+ Leisure & Wellbeing
Centre with wet paly
facilities

Thinking About the Designs

Council has identified the Core+: Leisure &
Wellbeing Centre with Enhanced Wet Play
concept as the preferred facilities mix that
can be sustained by Council.

Core+ Leisure & Wellbeing
Centre with sports hall

Question 13: Would you be happy
which this approach?

No

Only if sports hall is moved
somewhere else in Coleraine
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Other

Lazy river or current channel

Question 14: Select your top five
wet play facilities that should be
included in new leisure centre?

Splash pad/interactive water
jets

Tipping buckets

Water slides/ flumes

Sensory water play features

Thinking About the Leisure Centre

Interactive water cannons &
fountains
Bubble or whirlpool areas

Toddler water play area

Themed paly zones (pirate ship,
jungle theme)

Interactive floor geysers



Gym

Studios

Health &
Wellbeing
support 11

Question 15: How likely are you to
use the following facilities?

Swimming
Pool

Learner
pool

Thinking About the Leisure Centre

Wet play
area

Not at all Maybe
Very
Likely

Unlikely Likely

Select one
for each



Not sure - depends on the
final offer

Question 16: Would you be willing
to pay up to £10 (instead of the
standard swim price of £5) for wet
play facilities?
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No

Yes

Thinking About the Leisure Centre



Not sure

Question 17: How likely are you to
use the leisure centre to access
these services?
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Quite likely

Very likely

Working with Northern Health &
Social Care Trust

Unlikely

Very unlikely

The new leisure centre will work with the
Northern Health & Social Care Trust to
provide health and wellbeing services (e.g.,
exercise referrals, mental health support,
physiotherapy, nutrition advice, stop-
smoking programmes). 
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Question 18: Which health &
wellbeing services would be most
beneficial for you?

Physiotherapy or injury
rehabilitation

Mental health support (e.g.
counselling)

Exercise referral schemes 

Stop-smoking support
Nutrition advice & healthy
eating programmes
Weight management support

Long-term condition support
(e.g., diabetes, heart health)

Social and wellbeing groups
(e.g., walking clubs)

Working with Northern Health &
Social Care Trust

Select all that apply



Question 18: Please provide any additional
information you want to add about the
proposed designs.
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Anything else?



For more information
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If you need more information
please contact us by:

Telephone: 028 7034 7202

Find more details on the
leisure centre project via:

https://causewaycoastandg
lens.gov.uk/council/council
-consultations

Please return your response
to Coleraine Leisure Centre
by Wednesday 1  October
2025

st


